
LAMPHUN WARRIORS 
[ 2  ] DF PONLAWAT WANGKAHAD (PONLAWAT)  45+1'  75 
[ 7  ] MF ARTHIT SUNTHORNPHIT (ARTHIT)  11'  68 
[ 10 ] MF ADUL LAHSOH (ADUL L.)  81 
[ 14 ] FW RONNACHAI RANGSIYO (RONNACHAI)  81 
[ 17 ] DF TONGCHAI PONANG (T.PONANG) 
[ 19 ] DF DAEHEE KWON (KWON DAEHEE) 
[ 23 ] DF WITTAWIN CLOWUTTIWAT (WITTAWIN) 
[ 41 ] DF ALY CISSOKHO (A.CISSOKHO) 
[ 66 ] FW anuntachok yodsangwal (ANAN Y.)  90+4'  59' 
[ 80 ] MF JEFFREN ISAAC SUAREZ BERMUDEZ (JEFFREN) 
[ 81 ] GK SAMUEL POR CUNNINGHAM (S.P.CUNNINGHAM) 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] MF CHONLAWIT KANUENGKID (CHONLAWIT)  68 
[ 16 ] MF Narudon Ngamdee (NARUEDON) 
[ 18 ] GK ADISAK DOUNGSRI (A.DOUNGSRI) 
[ 20 ] MF PICHAI THONGVILAS (PICHAI)  81 
[ 26 ] FW SARAWUT SINTUPUN (SINTUPUN) 
[ 33 ] DF TANAKORN NAVANIT (TANAKORN) 
[ 53 ] MF VISIT DONARD (D. VISIT)  81 
[ 67 ] DF WANMAI SETTANANT (WANMAI)  75 
[ 70 ] DF TANA SRIPUNDON (TANA) 

Head Coach : JONGSARITH WUTTICHUAY ( THA ) 
Team Manager : PATTARAPONG SOONTARAPAN ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 2  ] FW JETJINN SRIPRACH (JETJINN)  66 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 7  ] MF SOUK APHONE VONGCHIENGKAM (V.SOUKAPHONE)  74' 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 11 ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES) 
[ 18 ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (NANTHAWICHIANRIT)  66 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT) 
[ 29 ] MF WARUT WONGDEE (WARUT W.)  87' 
[ 36 ] DF KITTIPONG BUATHONG (KITTIPONG)  85 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 94 ] MF Im Changkyoon (LIM) 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF ANUSON JAIPET (ANUSON) 
[ 8  ] MF NORRASETH LUKTHONG (L. NORRASETH) 
[ 9  ] FW DANUSON WIJITPUNYA (DANUSORN)  85 
[ 28 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (NAMMEECHAI)  66 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (THANATHIP)  66 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID) 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (K. TAKDANAI) 
[ 41 ] MF SETTAWUT WANTHONG (SETTAWUT) 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (R.PHANGKABUTR) 

Head Coach : Jorg Peter Steinebrunner ( DEU ) 
Team Manager : RUNGSIWUT CHALOPATUM ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 139 

LAMPHUN WARRIORS 2 - 0 UDONTHANI FC 

27 November 2021 19:00  Lumphun Stadium 

Audiences: 693 
Referee: CHAIKRIT INBOONSONG Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: THINNAWAT NANTHANIMIT NANTHANIMIT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: JAREON NUNBOON (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: sripittaya naulnirun (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: HANYOT BUANGRAB (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PEERASAN KRATAITHONG (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
ARTHIT SUNTHORNPHIT [7] (ARTHIT)  11' 

PONLAWAT WANGKAHAD [2] (PONLAWAT)  45+1' 
ANUNTACHOK YODSANGWAL [66] (ANAN Y.)  59' 

66'  PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [28] (NAMMEECHAI) 
66'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [18] (CHATCHAI) 
66'  THANATIP PAENGWONG [35] (THANATHIP) 
66'  JETJINN SRIPRACH [2] (JETJINN) 

CHONLAWIT KANUENGKID [4] (CHONLAWIT)  68' 
ARTHIT SUNTHORNPHIT [7] (ARTHIT)  68' 

74'  SOUK APHONE VONGCHIENGKAM [7] (V.SOUKAPHONE) 
WANMAI SETTANANT [67] (WANMAI)  75' 

PONLAWAT WANGKAHAD [2] (PONLAWAT)  75' 
VISIT DONARD [53] (D. VISIT)  81' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



ADUL LAHSOH [10] (ADUL L.)  81' 
PICHAI THONGVILAS [20] (PICHAI)  81' 

RONNACHAI RANGSIYO [14] (RONNACHAI)  81' 
85'  DANUSON WIJITPUNYA [9] (DANUSORN) 
85'  KITTIPONG BUATHONG [36] (KITTIPONG) 
87'  WARUT WONGDEE [29] (WARUT W.) 

ANUNTACHOK YODSANGWAL [66] (ANAN Y.)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


